staff and of their accompanying entitled family members and transportation of personal effects, including 

packing, handling and insurance charges in accordance with their respective rules and regulations. In 

addition, he/she will receive from the SAC the following allowances: 

1. Living Allowance US $ 1,225.00 (US Dollar One Thousand Two Hundred Twenty five) 

only per month (50 % in US Dollar & 50 % in BD Taka). In addition, 

10% of living allowance will be added in the present living allowance 

based on the decision of the Fifty-ninth Session of the Programming 

Committee which may be revised as per direction of SAARC Secretariat.

[...]

Allowance applicable for SAARC capitals are at Appendix- A.  

(Not applicable for professionals from Bangladesh) 

3. Residential 

Accommodation 

Professional Staff of the Regional Centre’s are presently entitled to 

unfurnished accommodation within the rental ceiling of US $ 637.00 (US 

Dollar Six Hundred and Thirty seven) only in equivalent local currency of 

Taka per month. The Regional Centers shall try to find and finalize lease 

deed for suitable accommodation within this period of time. In case a 

suitable accommodation is not available within this period, the actual cost